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Attorneys for Auric Solar, LLC

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO Case No. IPC-E-17-13

POWER COMPANY’S

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF

TO ESTABLISH NEW SCHEDULES GIVENS PURSLEY LLP FOR AURIC SOLAR,
FOR RESIDENTIAL AND SMALL LLE

GENERAL SERVICE CUSTOMERS
WITH ON-SITE GENERATION

Pursuant to IDAPA 31.01.01.041 and 31.01.01.042, by and through its attorneys Givens
Pursley LLP, Auric Solar, LLC (“Auric Solar™) files this Notice of Appearance.

On September 5, 2017, Auric Solar filed a Petition for Leave to Intervene in the above-
captioned case, at which time Auric Solar was not represented by Idaho counsel. The
Commission granted intervention on September 19, 2017 in Order No. 33882. Notice is hereby
given that Givens Pursley LLP has been retained to represent Auric Solar in this proceeding.

Auric Solar’s designated representatives for purposes of this case are:
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Elias Bishop

Auric Solar, LLC

2310 S. 1300 W

West Valley City, UT 34119
Telephone: (801) 878-3363

Email: elias.bishop@auricsolar.com

Dated: September 19, 2017.
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Preston N. Carter

Deborah E. Nelson

Givens Pursley LLP

601 W. Bannock St.

Boise, ID 83702

Telephone: (208) 388-1200

Facsimile: (208) 388-1300

Email: prestoncarter@givenspursley.com;

den@givenspursley.com

GIVENS PURSLEY LLP

A el

Preston N. Carter
Givens Pursley LLP
Attorneys for Tamarack Energy Partnership




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on September 19, 2017, a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF APPEARANCE -
GIVENS PURSLEY LLP FOR AURIC SOLAR, LLC was served upon all parties of record in this
proceeding via the manner indicated below:

Hand Delivery

Diane Hanian, Commission Secretary
Idaho Public Utilities Commission

472 W. Washington Street
Boise, ID 83702
Diane.holt@puc.idaho.gov
(Original and 7 copies provided)

Electronic Mail

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Idaho Power Company

1221 West Idaho Street (83702)
P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
dockets@idahopower.com

Matthew A. Nykiel

Idaho Conservation League

P.O. Box 2308

102 E. Euclid, #207

Sandpoint, ID 83864
mnykiel@idahoconservation.org

Briana Kobor

Vote Solar

360 22" Street, Suite 730
Oakland, CA 94612
briana@yvotesolar.org

Vote Solar

c/o David Bender
Earthjustice

3916 Nakoma Road
Madison, WI 53711
dbender@earthjustice.org
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Timothy E. Tatum

Connie Aschenbrenner

Idaho Power Company

1221 West Idaho Street (83702)
P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707
ttatum@idahopower.com
caschenbrenner@idahopower.com

Abigail R. Germaine

Boise City Attorney’s Office
150 N. Capitol Blvd.

P.O. Box 500

Boise, ID 83701-0500
agermaine@cityofboise.org

Vote Solar

c/o J. Kahle Becker

223 N. 6™ Street, Suite 325
Boise, ID 83702
kahle@kahlebeckerlaw.com

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association, Inc.
c/o Eric L. Olsen

Echo Hawk & Olsen, PLLC

505 Pershing Ave., Suite 100

P.O. Box 6119

Pocatello, ID 83205

elo@echohawk.com




Electronic Mail (continued)

Anthony Yankel

12700 Lake Avenue, Unit 2505
Lakewood, OH 44107
tony@yankel.net

Idahydro and Idaho Clean Energy Association

c/o C. Tom Arkoosh
Arkoosh Law Offices

802 W. Bannock Street, Suite 900

P.O. Box 2900

Boise, ID 83701
Tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com
Erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

Zack Waterman

Idaho Sierra Club

503 W. Franklin Street

Boise, ID 83702
Zach.waterman(@sierraclub.org

Michael Heckler

3606 N. Prospect Way

Garden City, ID 83714
Michael.p.heckler@gmail.com

Snake River Alliance
wwilson@snakeriveralliance.org
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Elias Bishop

Auric Solar, LLC

2310 S. 1300 W.

West Valley city, UT 84119
Elias.bishop@auricsolar.com

Idaho Clean Energy Association
c/o David H. Arkoosh

Law Office of David Arkoosh
P.O. Box 2817

Boise, ID 83701
david@arkooshlaw.com

Sierra Club

c/o Kelsey Jae Nunez
Kelsey Jae Nunez LLC

920 N. Clover Drive

Boise, ID 83703
kelsey@kelseyjaenunez.com

Snake River Alliance NW Energy Coalition

c/o John R. Hammond Jr.
Fisher Pusch LLP

101 South Capital Blvd., Suite 701
Boise, ID 83702
jrh@fisherpusch.com

NW Energy Coaltion
diego@nwenergy.org




Electronic Mail (Continued)

Intermountain Wind and Solar, LLC Intermountain Wind and Solar, LLC
c/o Ryan B. Frazier c/o Doug Shipley

Brian W. Burnett Dale Crawford

Kirton McConkie 1952 West 2425 South

50 East South Temple, Suite 400 Woods Cross, UT 84087

P.O. Bo 45120 doug@imwindandsolar.com

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 dale@imwindandsolar.com

rfrazier@kmclaw.com
bburnett@knclaw.com
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Preston N. Carter
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